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litigation going on. But we ale getting ready with the plans in the hope that the land will come to us, and we .hall put it into use as soon as the the land is put in our possession.

Shri AarobiiuJo Ghosal: In view of the fact that this project is lymg incomplete for the last several years, may I know whether any steps have been taken to expedite this matt",r, especially because some of the machinery and other articles arE' being damaged owing to this long delay?

Shri ADil 1[. Chanda: There hs not been a very long delay. The last in··
stalment of the machines wa$ received only in 1960, and the maehiner.f have already been put into lise. I said 60

in my original answer. There WeTe difficulties in getting bulk supply of power from the West Bengal Government, but from the 1st August, we have got the power, and I understa.!ld that from the 3rd August, these machines have been put into use.

Sbrimati Da Palc:houdhori: Is it not a fact that one of the buildings in Calcutta had been renovated and with the 'l"ansfer of the Forms Pre~.
of the Government of India to Snntra­
gachi, will this building be used for the other press completely? Secondly, may I know what will be the cost of shifting this press to Santragachi?

Sbri AnU K. Chanda: It is not the Forms Press which is beins Hhifted.
The Forms Press remains where it is.
We have put up a new building there.
It is only the Government or India Press which is located in Hasting!!
lIoad, which is in a very old building over 100 years old, that is being removed to Santragachi.

Shrimati lla Palchoadhuri: He has BOt; answered my question.

Mr. S)leaker: She wants to know the cost of shifting.

Shri Anil K. Chanda: The cost ()!
shifting is the cost of transport of thl' machinery and the cost of the build­.....

Shrimati Da Palc:hondhDri: What w that cost?

Mr. Speaker: Does the han. Member want that it ought not to be shifted?

Sbrimati IIa Palchondhuri: No, no.

Mr. Speaker: If the shifting is necessary, will the transport be free? What is the object of putting this question?
Let Us go to the next question.

POlltaI System in Bhutan

012%5. Shrimatl lla PalebDudhuri:
Will the Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact tha: the Government of Bhutan propose to set up an organised postal system and print their own stamps;

(b) whether the Government of India have been approached to give assistance in this connection;

(c) if so, the details of the request;
and

(d) the nature of assistance, if any, given by the Government of India?

The Parliamentary Secreial7 to the Minister of E:rlemal Affairs (Sbri Sadath Ali Khan): (a) The Government of India have no information.

(b) No.

(C) and (d). Do not arise.

Import 01 Cartridges h·om Poland

01226. Shri Tangamani: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industr,.
be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that State Trading Corporation has secured licence for import of cartrIdges from Poland;

(b) if so, what is the method of distribution;

(c) whether it will be through mem-.
hers of the Bombay Anna Dealcra AssociatiOn or 1ihrough Kirkee Ammunition Factory;

(d) whether there is llllY chan!:e JD the method of distribution; and

